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REGION IV-A CALABARZON

06 September 2022

Regional Memorandum

VIRTUAL MEETING OF SCHOOL DENTAL HEALTH CARE
COORDINATORS AND DENTISTS IN CHARGE

To Schools Division Superintendents

1. To continuously manage and supervise the delivery of Dental Health Care
Services in accordance with policies and standards, the Regional Office
through Education Support Services Division will conduct a virtual meeting
of School Dental Health Care Coordinators or Dentists In-charge on
September 12, 2002, at 2:00 pm via zoom link to be forwarded to participants’
official email addresses.

2. The virtual meeting aims to gather Oral Health updates, issues and concerns
relative to the opening of classes and present the conceptualized Regional
Oral Health Caravan in partnership with toothpaste provider. In addition, the
proposed monthly schedule from October to December 2022 is enclosed for
reference.

3. The participants in this activity will be the Schools Division Offices’ School
Dental Health Care Coordinators (SDHCP) or Dentists In-Charge. (List of
participants attached enclosed).

4. Anent to this, the participants are requested to confirm their attendance on
or before September 9,2022 and encode the summary of number students
from grades four to six at https://bit.ly/BSBFBENS link on the same date.

5. For more information or queries, you may contact Dr. Annaliza T. Araojo,
Dentist III through mobile number 09165417823 or through email at
annaliza.araojo@deped.gov.ph

6. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is highly desired.
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Address: Gate 2, Karangalan Village, Cainta, Rizal
| . Telephone Nos.: 02-8682-5773/8684-4914/8647-7487
-“5&? Email Address: regionda@deped.gov.ph
W’ Website: depedcalabarzon.ph
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS SDHCP: COORDINATORS/DENTIST-IN-CHARGE

Name of Dentist In-

Charge Regional Region /Division Eontact Email Address
Supervising Dentist AR
Annaliza T. Araojo Regional Office 9165417823 annaliza.araojo@deped.gov.ph
Gracean Melody Bacoor City 9437051981 graceanmelody.belostrino@deped.go
Belostrino v.ph
Ma. Carina M. Batangas 9186845889 macarina.guevarra@deped.gov.ph
Guevarra Province
Joel Perez Batangas City 9192980703 joelperezwdeped.gov.ph
Rochelle O. Mergal Binan City 9278066290 rochellemergal@deped.gov.ph
Ruel Capistrano Cabuyao City 9192593916 ruelcapistrano@deped.gov.ph
Jethroe A. Matusalem Calamba City 9228664082 jethroematusalem@deped.gov.ph
Aileen Hazel Romen - Cavite Province 9175518450 aileenhazel.tuvera@deped.gov.ph
Tuvera
Manuel Alarcon Cavite City 9327713377 manuelalarcon@gmail.com
Mary Jaizel 1. Saliba General Trias 9171648829 jaizelsaliba@deped.gov.ph
Cit

Marife R. Grossman Imgs City 9437254233 marifegrossman@deped.gov.ph
Jeru Frisco S. Salem Laguna 9178635720 jeru_salem@deped.gov.ph
Jose Macario E.V. Quezon 9338534114 josepatino@deped.gov.ph
Patino
Rizalina T. Caina Rizal 9985570623 rizalinat.caina@deped.gov.ph
Rommel C. Clerigo San Pablo City 9324469669 rommelclerigo@deped.gov.ph
Karen Jaye Amarante Sta Rosa City 09175915096/0 | karen.panganiban@deped.gov.ph
Panganiban 9328563874
Keithley Caine G. Bihis | Tanauan City 0917-107-5090 | keithleycaine.bihis@deped.gov.ph
Jayne Paula Talavera Tayabas City 9178686211 javne.talavera@deped.gov.ph
Santos Pagcaliwangan Lipa City 9177997936 santos.pagcaliwangan@deped.gov.ph
Armida Yu Castro Lucena City 9223277388 armida.castro@deped.gov.ph
Myr Sampinto San Jose | Antipolo City 9175518450 myr.sanjose@deped.gov.ph
Maria Valerie Namuag Dasmarinas City | 9999938159 mariavalerie.ribay@deped.gov.ph
Riba
Frani{:ia L. Escador San Pedro City 9193728868 aicnarf0509@yahoo.com




PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF MEETING FOR 2022
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MONTH DATE TIME
September September 12, 2022 2:30-2:30 PM

October October 14, 2022 9:30-11:00 AM
November November 18, 2022 9:30-11:30 AM
December December 16, 2022 9:00- 12:00 AM

Face to face Activity
MEETING AGENDA
DATE AGENDA

September 12, 2022

Central School Clinic updates, F to F activities,
issues and concern, Oral Health Caravan

October 14, 2022

Oral Examination Treatment reports for learners,
issues, and concerns.

November 18, 2022

Reports on Treatment conducted for teachers, and
NTP learners. Other concerns

December 16, 2022

Stepping on block of experiences for FY 2022:
Stepping stone for “Happy Learners “Dental Health

Programs.




